
Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 538 139 25.8% Mt. Morris 1 323 97 30.0%
Avon 2 527 167 31.7% Mt. Morris 2 249 71 28.5%
Avon 3 470 170 36.2% Mt. Morris 3 317 102 32.2%
Avon 4 492 156 31.7% Totals 889 270 30.4%
Totals 2,027 632 31.2%

North Dansville 1 417 86 20.6%
Caledonia 1 464 88 19.0% North Dansville 2 334 74 22.2%
Caledonia 2 435 80 18.4% North Dansville 3 379 77 20.3%
Caledonia 3 462 67 14.5% North Dansville 4 300 58 19.3%
Totals 1,361 235 17.3% Totals 1,430 295 20.6%

Conesus 1 345 100 29.0% Nunda 1 620 202 32.6%
Conesus 2 404 97 24.0% Nunda 2 247 69 27.9%
Totals 749 197 26.3% Totals 867 271 31.3%

Geneseo 1 429 146 34.0% Ossian 1 289 68 23.5%
Geneseo 2 329 120 36.5% Totals 289 68 23.5%
Geneseo 3 482 149 30.9%
Geneseo 4 383 133 34.7% Portage 1 254 42 16.5%
Geneseo 5 195 0 0.0% Totals 254 42 16.5%
Totals 1,818 548 30.1%

Sparta 1 530 116 21.9%
Groveland 1 337 88 26.1% Totals 530 116 21.9%
Groveland 2 187 57 30.5%
Totals 524 145 27.7% Springwater 1 654 137 20.9%

Totals 654 137 20.9%
Leicester 1 613 181 29.5%
Totals 613 181 29.5% West Sparta 1 380 67 17.6%

Totals 380 67 17.6%
Lima 1 643 130 20.2%
Lima 2 500 94 18.8% York 1 418 96 23.0%
Totals 1,143 224 19.6% York 2 483 105 21.7%

Totals 901 201 22.3%
Livonia 1 524 122 23.3%
Livonia 2 484 128 26.4%
Livonia 3 411 138 33.6%
Livonia 4 447 119 26.6%
Livonia 5 500 113 22.6%
Totals 2,366 620 26.2%

Enrolled Voted %

County Total 16,795 4,249 25.3%

133rd Assembly 16,795 4,249 25.3%

57th Senate 7,774 1,974 25.4%

59th Senate 9,021 2,275 25.2%

Livingston County Board of Elections
State/Local Primary Election: June 25, 2019

Republican 
Official Turnout



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 32 8 25.0% Mt. Morris 1 16 6 37.5%
Avon 2 24 12 50.0% Mt. Morris 2 22 6 27.3%
Avon 3 23 8 34.8% Mt. Morris 3 20 8 40.0%
Avon 4 18 5 27.8% Totals 58 20 34.5%
Totals 97 33 34.0%

North Dansville 1 14 2 14.3%
Caledonia 1 29 6 20.7% North Dansville 2 23 8 34.8%
Caledonia 2 26 7 26.9% North Dansville 3 15 5 33.3%
Caledonia 3 25 4 16.0% North Dansville 4 12 2 16.7%
Totals 80 17 21.3% Totals 64 17 26.6%

Conesus 1 26 9 34.6% Nunda 1 30 7 23.3%
Conesus 2 23 12 52.2% Nunda 2 12 3 25.0%
Totals 49 21 42.9% Totals 42 10 23.8%

Geneseo 1 13 6 46.2% Ossian 1 10 1 10.0%
Geneseo 2 8 1 12.5% Totals 10 1 10.0%
Geneseo 3 20 12 60.0%
Geneseo 4 20 6 30.0% Portage 1 10 1 10.0%
Geneseo 5 9 0 0.0% Totals 10 1 10.0%
Totals 70 25 35.7%

Sparta 1 26 7 26.9%
Groveland 1 8 3 37.5% Totals 26 7 26.9%
Groveland 2 8 2 25.0%
Totals 16 5 31.3% Springwater 1 41 11 26.8%

Totals 41 11 26.8%
Leicester 1 22 5 22.7%
Totals 22 5 22.7% West Sparta 1 23 8 34.8%

Totals 23 8 34.8%
Lima 1 60 13 21.7%
Lima 2 67 21 31.3% York 1 17 2 11.8%
Totals 127 34 26.8% York 2 29 6 20.7%

Totals 46 8 17.4%
Livonia 1 27 14 51.9%
Livonia 2 15 8 53.3%
Livonia 3 17 6 35.3%
Livonia 4 30 13 43.3%
Livonia 5 22 8 36.4%
Totals 111 49 44.1%

Enrolled Voted %

County Total 892 272 30.5%

133rd Assembly 892 272 30.5%

57th Senate 401 136 33.9%

59th Senate 491 136 27.7%

Livingston County Board of Elections
State/Local Primary Election: June 25, 2019

Conservative
Official Turnout



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 49 13 26.5% Mt. Morris 1 47 13 27.7%
Avon 2 44 14 31.8% Mt. Morris 2 37 5 13.5%
Avon 3 50 27 54.0% Mt. Morris 3 46 11 23.9%
Avon 4 47 8 17.0% Totals 130 29 22.3%
Totals 190 62 32.6%

North Dansville 1 60 17 28.3%
Caledonia 1 44 8 18.2% North Dansville 2 33 5 15.2%
Caledonia 2 33 6 18.2% North Dansville 3 53 14 26.4%
Caledonia 3 47 10 21.3% North Dansville 4 29 6 20.7%
Totals 124 24 19.4% Totals 175 42 24.0%

Conesus 1 30 3 10.0% Nunda 1 79 17 21.5%
Conesus 2 37 11 29.7% Nunda 2 20 5 25.0%
Totals 67 14 20.9% Totals 99 22 22.2%

Geneseo 1 60 18 30.0% Ossian 1 28 4 14.3%
Geneseo 2 54 7 13.0% Totals 28 4 14.3%
Geneseo 3 44 9 20.5%
Geneseo 4 38 15 39.5% Portage 1 26 7 26.9%
Geneseo 5 59 0 0.0% Totals 26 7 26.9%
Totals 255 49 19.2%

Sparta 1 53 8 15.1%
Groveland 1 38 13 34.2% Totals 53 8 15.1%
Groveland 2 18 3 16.7%
Totals 56 16 28.6% Springwater 1 89 20 22.5%

Totals 89 20 22.5%
Leicester 1 76 16 21.1%
Totals 76 16 21.1% West Sparta 1 39 10 25.6%

Totals 39 10 25.6%
Lima 1 76 18 23.7%
Lima 2 51 7 13.7% York 1 48 10 20.8%
Totals 127 25 19.7% York 2 43 13 30.2%

Totals 91 23 25.3%
Livonia 1 67 29 43.3%
Livonia 2 57 24 42.1%
Livonia 3 43 23 53.5%
Livonia 4 54 18 33.3%
Livonia 5 56 27 48.2%
Totals 277 121 43.7%

Enrolled Voted %

County Total 1,902 492 25.9%

133rd Assembly 1,902 492 25.9%

57th Senate 918 260 28.3%

59th Senate 984 232 23.6%
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